
Overnight stays in hotels

Regions

Total 381,094 363,783 −4.5%

423,554 381,094433,531 363,783

Capital Region 227,057 211,763 −6.7%

241,504 227,057241,400 211,763

Southwest 23,199 27,055 16.6%

32,688 23,19928,688 27,055

West and Westfjords 13,690 11,932 −12.8%

19,042 13,69020,457 11,932

Northwest and 
Northeast

19,920 19,811 −0.6%

24,383 19,92024,443 19,811

East 4,212 3,233 −23.2%

7,401 4,2126,653 3,233

South 93,016 89,989 −3.3%

98,536 93,016111,890 89,989

February 12 month period

2024 2025 Change Mar 2023 — Feb 2024 Mar 2024 — Feb 2025

423,554 381,094 433,531 363,783

241,504 227,057 241,400 211,763

32,688 23,199 28,688 27,055

19,042 13,690 20,457 11,932

24,383 19,920 24,443 19,811

7,401 4,212 6,653 3,233

98,536 93,016 111,890 89,989


